
Jane Barthurst
76220 Wolf Creek Road 
Montpelier,  VA 23192 
Home Phone: 804-883-7112 
Cell Phone:
Email:

Georgia Brown (President) (& David) 
15911 Saint Peter's Church Road 
Montpelier,  VA 23192 
Home Phone: 804-883-6556
Cell Phone: 804-301-8289 
Email: gbrown@pinnacleliving.org and 
Georgia@justpickedfarm.com

Wanda Davis (Treasurer) 
14258 Peacock Place 
Montpelier,  VA 23192 
Home Phone: 804-883-6185 
Cell Phone: 804-337-7346 
Email: wjdavis@gmail.com

Crystal Delk
16990 Faithful Run 
Montpelier,  VA 23192 
Home Phone: 804-405-9290 
Cell Phone: 804-405-9290 
Email: delkcr@email.com

Cheryl Fischer
16365 Bath Road 
Woodford,  VA 22580 
Home Phone: 540-4290304 
Cell Phone: 
Email: cowgirl@aol.com

Suzanne Flint
16351 Pleasant Mill Road 
Montpelier,  VA 23192 
Home Phone: 804-883-6263 
Cell Phone: 804-306-8705 
Email: Ssfearth@aol.com

Pam Hardy
15254 Clazemont Road 
Montpelier,  VA 23192 
Home Phone: 804-883-6230 
Email: Fenway7@msn.com or 
hardy.PR@gmail.com

Chris Hardy
15254 Clazemont Road 
Montpelier,  VA 23192 
Home Phone: 804-883-6230 
Cell Phone:
Email: cfh23220@msn.com

Anne Hooker (Secretary) 
13260 LeaAnna Lane 
Dabneys,  VA 23102 
Home Phone: 804-749-4473 
Cell Phone: 804-627-2731 
Email: Springlady58@aol.com

Joyce Jost
14349 Three Oaks Lane 
Montpelier,  VA 23192 
Home Phone: 804-883-6580 
Cell Phone: 804-916-0023 
Email: Jpj@dca.net

Judy Lowry
PO Box 323 
17193 Mountain Road 
Montpelier,  VA 23192 
Business Phone: 804-883-5355 
Email: pagelibrary@embarqmail.com

Lydia Mardegian
15201 Indian Springs Lane 
Montpelier,  VA 23192 
Home Phone: 
Cell Phone:
Email: Lmardeg@me.com

Karen Merica
15579 Saint Peter's Church Road 
Montpelier,  VA 23192 
Home Phone: 804-647-1919 
Cell Phone:
Email: jtmerica@aol.com

Diane Murray
14386 Canterbury Road 
Montpelier,  VA 23192 
Home Phone: 804-337-8859 
Cell Phone:
Email: dianechenaultmurray@gmail.com

Hanover Herb Guild Member List 2018-2019
Meetings are at 7PM at the Montpelier Center for Arts unless otherwise noted

PRESIDENT 
Georgia Brown

VICE PRESIDENT
 Venetia Raines Redd

SECRETARY
Anne Hooker

TREASURER
Wanda Davis

LIKE US ON FACEBOOK
https://www.facebook.com/
HanoverHerbGuild/

VISIT OUR WEBPAGE
https://hanoverherbguild.com
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Venetia Raines Redd (Vice President) 
13500 Scotchtown Road 
Beaverdam,  VA 23015 
Home Phone: 804-227-3180
Cell Phone: 804-513-7142 
Email: venetiaredd@embarqmail.com

Ann Reid
15256 Hopeful Church Road 
Bumpass,  VA 23024 
Home Phone: 804-883-6828 
Cell Phone:
Email: Crazymom1214@yahoo.com

Sheila Salter
16080 Beaver Dam Road
Montpelier,  VA 23192
Home Phone:
Cell: 804-337-0952
Email: sheila.salter@gmail.com

Sheryl Snyder
17122 Dunns Chapel Road 
Montpelier,  VA 23192 
Home Phone: 804-883-5868 
Cell Phone: 804-837-0397 
Email: sheryljsnyder@gmail.com

Susan Verbeeck
17145 Katy Lane 
Beaverdam,  VA 23015 
Home Phone: 
Cell Phone: 804-347-8827 
Email: growingracefarm@gmail.com

Annette Webb
16309 Tavern Estates Road 
Montpelier,  VA 23192 
Home Phone: 
Cell Phone: 804-683-7330 
Email: retreatswithannette@gmail.com

Debbie and Dakota Woodruff
PO Box 293 
Montpelier,  VA 23192 
Home Phone: 804-883-5689 
Cell Phone: 804-683-0857 
Email: D123woodruff@aol.com
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